

SIFL/SECT/AA/22-23/48

August 11, 2022

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Fax: 022-2272 2037/2039/2041/3121

BSE Scrip Code: 523756

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022-2659 8237/38; 2659 8347/48

NSE Symbol: SREINFRA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Post-facto intimation of 11th (Eleventh) meeting of the Consolidated Committee of Creditors (CoC)

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the 11th (Eleventh) meeting of the Consolidated Committee of Creditors of Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited and Srei Equipment Finance Limited was duly convened and conducted on Wednesday, August 10, 2022 from 6:15 P.M. onwards. The meeting was conducted virtually.

At the aforesaid meeting, the Consolidated Committee of Creditors discussed various aspects regarding consideration of the bids received from Prospective Resolution Applications (PRA's)

Furthermore, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please take note that the Consolidated Committee of Creditors has resolved to extend the deadline for submission of the resolution plans for Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited and Srei Equipment Finance Limited by Prospective Resolution Applicants (PRAs) till August 19, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Manoj Kumar

Company Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

FCS 6698

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

CIN: L29219WB1985PLC055352